

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781
LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714	EVERETT WA 982011927	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-28.00 %			-2.40 %		5.20 %
			250,000.00	180,000.00	-70,000.00	244,000.00	-6,000.00	263,000.00	13,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.3000	ha	10,000.0000	9,000.0000	-10.00 %	13,500.0000	35.00 %	17,000.0000	70.00 %	
			13,000.00	11,700.00	-1,300.00	17,550.00	4,550.00	22,100.00	9,100.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION									
		L.S.			500.00 %		499.53 %		-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	8,993.00	7,493.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	64.0000	m	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			3,200.00	1,600.00	-1,600.00	1,280.00	-1,920.00	3,200.00	0.00	
5	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000	EACH	450.0000	650.0000	44.44 %	150.0000	-66.67 %	500.0000	11.11 %	
			900.00	1,300.00	400.00	300.00	-600.00	1,000.00	100.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	7400.0000	m3	23.5000	12.5000	-46.81 %	15.0000	-36.17 %	13.0000	-44.68 %	
			173,900.00	92,500.00	-81,400.00	111,000.00	-62,900.00	96,200.00	-77,700.00	
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1860.0000	t	20.0000	13.5000	-32.50 %	13.0000	-35.00 %	26.5000	32.50 %	
			37,200.00	25,110.00	-12,090.00	24,180.00	-13,020.00	49,290.00	12,090.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	3400.0000	m3	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	0.1000	-98.00 %	
			17,000.00	10,200.00	-6,800.00	20,400.00	3,400.00	340.00	-16,660.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	2.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	2,000.0000	11.11 %	1,600.0000	-11.11 %	3,000.0000	66.67 %	
			3,600.00	4,000.00	400.00	3,200.00	-400.00	6,000.00	2,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781
LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714	EVERETT WA 982011927	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE										
10	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 174.0000	m	50.0000 8,700.00	62.5000 10,875.00	25.00 % 2,175.00	50.0000 8,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 8,700.00	0.00 % 0.00	
11	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 172.0000	m	35.0000 6,020.00	36.0000 6,192.00	2.86 % 172.00	25.0000 4,300.00	-28.57 % -1,720.00	35.0000 6,020.00	0.00 % 0.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	DUCTILE IRON PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 11.0000	m	400.0000 4,400.00	150.0000 1,650.00	-62.50 % -2,750.00	250.0000 2,750.00	-37.50 % -1,650.00	229.0000 2,519.00	-42.75 % -1,881.00	
STRUCTURE										
14	SHAFT-750MM DIAMETER 928.0000	m	350.0000 324,800.00	176.0000 163,328.00	-49.71 % -161,472.00	200.0000 185,600.00	-42.86 % -139,200.00	258.0000 239,424.00	-26.29 % -85,376.00	
15	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
16	TIMBER LAGGING 85.0000	m3	550.0000 46,750.00	1,013.0000 86,105.00	84.18 % 39,355.00	900.0000 76,500.00	63.64 % 29,750.00	1,040.0000 88,400.00	89.09 % 41,650.00	
17	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL 760.0000	m2	19.0000 14,440.00	11.2500 8,550.00	-40.79 % -5,890.00	15.0000 11,400.00	-21.05 % -3,040.00	12.0000 9,120.00	-36.84 % -5,320.00	
18	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL 1064.0000	m2	250.0000 266,000.00	480.0000 510,720.00	92.00 % 244,720.00	450.0000 478,800.00	80.00 % 212,800.00	415.0000 441,560.00	66.00 % 175,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781
LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714	EVERETT WA 982011927	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
19	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR									
	154.0000	EACH	2,450.0000	-45.31 %	1,340.0000	-48.98 %	1,250.0000	-44.90 %	1,350.0000	-44.90 %
			377,300.00		206,360.00		192,500.00		207,900.00	
20	PERFORMANCE TEST									
	8.0000	EACH	800.0000	18.75 %	950.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	3.75 %	830.0000	3.75 %
			6,400.00		7,600.00		8,000.00		6,640.00	
21	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00	
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL 15 CAP									
	1962.0000	kg	1.1000	95.45 %	2.1500	172.73 %	3.0000	81.82 %	2.0000	81.82 %
			2,158.20		4,218.30		5,886.00		3,924.00	
23	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR WALL 15 CAP									
	23.7000	m3	500.0000	74.00 %	870.0000	220.00 %	1,600.0000	320.00 %	2,100.0000	320.00 %
			11,850.00		20,619.00		37,920.00		49,770.00	
24	VERIFICATION TEST									
		L.S.		-85.00 %		-40.00 %		-90.00 %		-90.00 %
			10,000.00		1,500.00		6,000.00		1,000.00	
SURFACING										
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1350.0000	t	24.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-4.17 %	23.0000	8.33 %	26.0000	8.33 %
			32,400.00		27,000.00		31,050.00		35,100.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
26	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	650.0000	t	50.0000	26.00 %	63.0000	16.00 %	58.0000	14.00 %	57.0000	14.00 %
			32,500.00		40,950.00		37,700.00		37,050.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781
LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714	EVERETT WA 982011927	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	150.0000	DAY	200.0000	132.0000	-34.00 %	1.0000	-99.50 %	1.0000	-99.50 %	
			30,000.00	19,800.00	-10,200.00	150.00	-29,850.00	150.00	-29,850.00	
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.2000	ha	5,500.0000	3,750.0000	-31.82 %	2,200.0000	-60.00 %	11,405.0000	107.36 %	
			6,600.00	4,500.00	-2,100.00	2,640.00	-3,960.00	13,686.00	7,086.00	
29	CHECK DAM									
	62.0000	m	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	24.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			2,480.00	1,860.00	-620.00	1,488.00	-992.00	1,860.00	-620.00	
30	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	1.2000	ha	1,200.0000	850.0000	-29.17 %	800.0000	-33.33 %	350.0000	-70.83 %	
			1,440.00	1,020.00	-420.00	960.00	-480.00	420.00	-1,020.00	
31	STREET CLEANING									
	270.0000	HR	90.0000	85.0000	-5.56 %	90.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	-98.89 %	
			24,300.00	22,950.00	-1,350.00	24,300.00	0.00	270.00	-24,030.00	
32	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000	EACH	100.0000	75.0000	-25.00 %	45.0000	-55.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %	
			800.00	600.00	-200.00	360.00	-440.00	600.00	-200.00	
33	COMPOST BERM									
	170.0000	m	8.0000	18.0000	125.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	20.0000	150.00 %	
			1,360.00	3,060.00	1,700.00	2,550.00	1,190.00	3,400.00	2,040.00	
34	SILT FENCE									
	486.0000	m	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	16.5000	-34.00 %	
			12,150.00	8,748.00	-3,402.00	6,804.00	-5,346.00	8,019.00	-4,131.00	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			310,000.00	310,000.00		310,000.00		310,000.00		
36	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	168.0000	m3	30.0000	40.0000	33.33 %	51.0000	70.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			5,040.00	6,720.00	1,680.00	8,568.00	3,528.00	6,720.00	1,680.00	
37	CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM									
	1.0000	EACH	55,000.0000	59,000.0000	7.27 %	55,000.0000	0.00 %	57,300.0000	4.18 %	
			55,000.00	59,000.00	4,000.00	55,000.00	0.00	57,300.00	2,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
38	OPERATION OF CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM									
	1600.0000	HR	50.0000	66.5000	33.00 %	0.0100	-99.98 %	55.0000	10.00 %	
			80,000.00	106,400.00	26,400.00	16.00	-79,984.00	88,000.00	8,000.00	
39	QUALITY ASSURANCE PROJECT PLAN									
		L.S.			16.67 %		133.33 %		-33.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,500.00	500.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	
40	SAND FILTRATION OPERATION PLAN									
		L.S.			16.67 %		-16.67 %		-66.67 %	
			3,000.00	3,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	-500.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	
41	DATA SUMMARY REPORT									
		L.S.			75.00 %		100.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	
TRAFFIC										
42	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			9.17 %		63.76 %		-89.08 %	
			45,800.00	50,000.00	4,200.00	75,000.00	29,200.00	5,000.00	-40,800.00	
43	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
44	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	925.0000	m3	50.0000	15.0000	-70.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	-40.00 %	
			46,250.00	13,875.00	-32,375.00	69,375.00	23,125.00	27,750.00	-18,500.00	
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	723.0000	m2	110.0000	5.0000	-95.45 %	10.0000	-90.91 %	35.0000	-68.18 %	
			79,530.00	3,615.00	-75,915.00	7,230.00	-72,300.00	25,305.00	-54,225.00	
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	36.0000	m3	35.0000	45.0000	28.57 %	39.0000	11.43 %	60.0000	71.43 %	
			1,260.00	1,620.00	360.00	1,404.00	144.00	2,160.00	900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781
LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714	EVERETT WA 982011927	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
47	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-10.00 %			-40.00 %		40.00 %
			20,000.00	18,000.00	-2,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00	28,000.00	8,000.00	
48	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			240.00 %			50.00 %		-30.00 %
			10,000.00	34,000.00	24,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	-3,000.00	
49	BOLLARD TYPE 1	EACH			833.33 %			566.67 %		700.00 %
	3.0000		75.0000	700.0000	1,875.00	500.0000	1,275.00	600.0000	1,575.00	
50	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	m			26.67 %			36.67 %		16.67 %
	489.0000		30.0000	38.0000	3,912.00	41.0000	5,379.00	35.0000	2,445.00	
51	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 FOR SOLDIER PILE WALL	m			-18.18 %			-7.27 %		-29.09 %
	268.0000		55.0000	45.0000	-2,680.00	51.0000	-1,072.00	39.0000	-4,288.00	
52	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH			31.43 %			14.29 %		14.29 %
	13.0000		175.0000	230.0000	715.00	200.0000	325.00	200.0000	325.00	
53	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	m			-77.14 %			-74.29 %		-80.00 %
	178.0000		35.0000	8.0000	-4,806.00	9.0000	-4,628.00	7.0000	-4,984.00	
54	TRAINING	HR			25.00 %			-25.00 %		-25.00 %
	600.0000		4.0000	5.0000	600.00	3.0000	-600.00	3.0000	-600.00	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
57	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/27/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:10

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
THOMCO CONSTRUCTION INC. 13700 44TH ST NE	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781
LAKE STEVENS WA 982589714	EVERETT WA 982011927	ARLINGTON WA 982233393
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100405	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS											
58	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE										
	1934.0000	m2	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	3.6000	20.00 %		
			5,802.00	9,670.00	3,868.00	5,802.00	0.00	6,962.40	1,160.40		
59	SPCC PLAN										
		L.S.			-80.00 %		-70.00 %		-88.00 %		
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00	600.00	-4,400.00		
60	QUARRY SPALLS										
	1300.0000	t	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	37.0000	48.00 %		
			32,500.00	32,500.00	0.00	31,200.00	-1,300.00	48,100.00	15,600.00		
61	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00			
62	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE - W360X147										
	1010.0000	m	200.0000	246.0000	23.00 %	240.0000	20.00 %	372.0000	86.00 %		
			202,000.00	248,460.00	46,460.00	242,400.00	40,400.00	375,720.00	173,720.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,774,875.20</u>	<u>\$2,544,136.30</u>	<u>-8.32%</u>	<u>\$2,551,480.00</u>	<u>-8.05%</u>	<u>\$2,741,297.40</u>	<u>-1.21%</u>		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,774,875.20</u>	<u>\$2,544,136.30</u>	<u>-8.32%</u>	<u>\$2,551,480.00</u>	<u>-8.05%</u>	<u>\$2,741,297.40</u>	<u>-1.21%</u>		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, I 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	FRANK COLUCCIO 9600 MLK JR WAY S SEATTLE WA 981185693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		8.00 %		50.00 %		22.00 %		
			250,000.00		270,000.00		305,000.00		375,000.00	55,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.3000 ha		10,000.0000	-6.00 %	9,400.0000	50.00 %	10,500.0000	5.00 %	15,000.0000	
			13,000.00	-780.00	12,220.00	6,500.00	13,650.00	650.00	19,500.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.		166.67 %		1,566.67 %		13.33 %		
			1,500.00		4,000.00		1,700.00	200.00	25,000.00	
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	64.0000 m		50.0000	-80.00 %	10.0000	-80.00 %	56.0000	12.00 %	10.0000	
			3,200.00	-2,560.00	640.00	-2,560.00	3,584.00	384.00	640.00	
5	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK GATE									
	2.0000 EACH		450.0000	11.11 %	500.0000	33.33 %	180.0000	-60.00 %	600.0000	
			900.00	100.00	1,000.00	300.00	360.00	-540.00	1,200.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	7400.0000 m3		23.5000	6.38 %	25.0000	-65.96 %	18.0000	-23.40 %	8.0000	
			173,900.00	11,100.00	185,000.00	-114,700.00	133,200.00	-40,700.00	59,200.00	
7	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1860.0000 t		20.0000	-26.25 %	14.7500	-40.00 %	16.0000	-20.00 %	12.0000	
			37,200.00	-9,765.00	27,435.00	-14,880.00	29,760.00	-7,440.00	22,320.00	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	3400.0000 m3		5.0000	60.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	
			17,000.00	10,200.00	27,200.00	-3,400.00	13,600.00	-3,400.00	13,600.00	
DRAINAGE										
9	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	2.0000 EACH		1,800.0000	22.22 %	2,200.0000	-44.44 %	1,800.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	
			3,600.00	800.00	4,400.00	-1,600.00	3,600.00	0.00	2,000.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, I FRANK COLUCCIO C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 9600 MLK JR WAY S 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 SEATTLE WA 981185693 98027-2412  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
10	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 174.0000	m	50.0000 8,700.00	30.0000 5,220.00	-40.00 % -3,480.00	28.0000 4,872.00	-44.00 % -3,828.00	60.0000 10,440.00	20.00 % 1,740.00	
11	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 172.0000	m	35.0000 6,020.00	30.0000 5,160.00	-14.29 % -860.00	49.0000 8,428.00	40.00 % 2,408.00	21.0000 3,612.00	-40.00 % -2,408.00	
STORM SEWER										
13	DUCTILE IRON PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 11.0000	m	400.0000 4,400.00	180.0000 1,980.00	-55.00 % -2,420.00	170.0000 1,870.00	-57.50 % -2,530.00	320.0000 3,520.00	-20.00 % -880.00	
STRUCTURE										
14	SHAFT-750MM DIAMETER 928.0000	m	350.0000 324,800.00	166.0000 154,048.00	-52.57 % -170,752.00	375.0000 348,000.00	7.14 % 23,200.00	231.0000 214,368.00	-34.00 % -110,432.00	
15	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
16	TIMBER LAGGING 85.0000	m3	550.0000 46,750.00	2,000.0000 170,000.00	263.64 % 123,250.00	250.0000 21,250.00	-54.55 % -25,500.00	1,000.0000 85,000.00	81.82 % 38,250.00	
17	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MATERIAL 760.0000	m2	19.0000 14,440.00	10.0000 7,600.00	-47.37 % -6,840.00	10.0000 7,600.00	-47.37 % -6,840.00	20.0000 15,200.00	5.26 % 760.00	
18	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL 1064.0000	m2	250.0000 266,000.00	200.0000 212,800.00	-20.00 % -53,200.00	450.0000 478,800.00	80.00 % 212,800.00	440.0000 468,160.00	76.00 % 202,160.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, I 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110	FRANK COLUCCIO 9600 MLK JR WAY S	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412
TUKWILA WA 981882953 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	SEATTLE WA 981185693 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
19	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR									
	154.0000	EACH	2,450.0000	2,000.0000	-18.37 %	2,400.0000	-2.04 %	1,500.0000	-38.78 %	
			377,300.00	308,000.00	-69,300.00	369,600.00	-7,700.00	231,000.00	-146,300.00	
20	PERFORMANCE TEST									
	8.0000	EACH	800.0000	300.0000	-62.50 %	1,000.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	25.00 %	
			6,400.00	2,400.00	-4,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	
21	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		
22	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL 15 CAP									
	1962.0000	kg	1.1000	2.5000	127.27 %	15.0000	1,263.64 %	2.0000	81.82 %	
			2,158.20	4,905.00	2,746.80	29,430.00	27,271.80	3,924.00	1,765.80	
23	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR WALL 15 CAP									
	23.7000	m3	500.0000	1,500.0000	200.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	1,500.0000	200.00 %	
			11,850.00	35,550.00	23,700.00	14,220.00	2,370.00	35,550.00	23,700.00	
24	VERIFICATION TEST									
		L.S.			0.00 %		-50.00 %		-90.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	-5,000.00	1,000.00	-9,000.00	
SURFACING										
25	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1350.0000	t	24.0000	20.5000	-14.58 %	25.0000	4.17 %	17.0000	-29.17 %	
			32,400.00	27,675.00	-4,725.00	33,750.00	1,350.00	22,950.00	-9,450.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
26	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	650.0000	t	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	
			32,500.00	39,000.00	6,500.00	52,000.00	19,500.00	48,750.00	16,250.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, I 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110	FRANK COLUCCIO 9600 MLK JR WAY S	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412
TUKWILA WA 981882953	SEATTLE WA 981185693	ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	150.0000	DAY	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00 %	400.0000	100.00 %	46.0000	-77.00 %	
			30,000.00	7,500.00	-22,500.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	6,900.00	-23,100.00	
28	SEEDING AND MULCHING									
	1.2000	ha	5,500.0000	2,625.0000	-52.27 %	5,000.0000	-9.09 %	3,000.0000	-45.45 %	
			6,600.00	3,150.00	-3,450.00	6,000.00	-600.00	3,600.00	-3,000.00	
29	CHECK DAM									
	62.0000	m	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	36.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,480.00	3,720.00	1,240.00	6,200.00	3,720.00	2,232.00	-248.00	
30	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	1.2000	ha	1,200.0000	150.0000	-87.50 %	200.0000	-83.33 %	3,600.0000	200.00 %	
			1,440.00	180.00	-1,260.00	240.00	-1,200.00	4,320.00	2,880.00	
31	STREET CLEANING									
	270.0000	HR	90.0000	90.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	11.11 %	100.0000	11.11 %	
			24,300.00	24,300.00	0.00	27,000.00	2,700.00	27,000.00	2,700.00	
32	INLET PROTECTION									
	8.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	400.00 %	140.0000	40.00 %	
			800.00	800.00	0.00	4,000.00	3,200.00	1,120.00	320.00	
33	COMPOST BERM									
	170.0000	m	8.0000	100.0000	1,150.00 %	40.0000	400.00 %	44.0000	450.00 %	
			1,360.00	17,000.00	15,640.00	6,800.00	5,440.00	7,480.00	6,120.00	
34	SILT FENCE									
	486.0000	m	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	17.0000	-32.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			12,150.00	9,720.00	-2,430.00	8,262.00	-3,888.00	9,720.00	-2,430.00	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			310,000.00	310,000.00		310,000.00		310,000.00		
36	TOPSOIL TYPE B									
	168.0000	m3	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	25.0000	-16.67 %	42.0000	40.00 %	
			5,040.00	16,800.00	11,760.00	4,200.00	-840.00	7,056.00	2,016.00	
37	CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM									
	1.0000	EACH	55,000.0000	110,000.0000	100.00 %	25,000.0000	-54.55 %	56,000.0000	1.82 %	
			55,000.00	110,000.00	55,000.00	25,000.00	-30,000.00	56,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, I FRANK COLUCCIO C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 9600 MLK JR WAY S 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 SEATTLE WA 981185693 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
38	OPERATION OF CHITOSAN-ENHANCED SAND FILTRATION SYSTEM									
	1600.0000	HR	50.0000	56.0000	12.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	180.0000	260.00 %	
			80,000.00	89,600.00	9,600.00	32,000.00	-48,000.00	288,000.00	208,000.00	
39	QUALITY ASSURANCE PROJECT PLAN									
		L.S.			-66.67 %		66.67 %		43.33 %	
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,300.00	1,300.00	
40	SAND FILTRATION OPERATION PLAN									
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-33.33 %		43.33 %	
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	4,300.00	1,300.00	
41	DATA SUMMARY REPORT									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		335.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	8,700.00	6,700.00	
TRAFFIC										
42	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-67.25 %		-56.33 %		46.29 %	
			45,800.00	15,000.00	-30,800.00	20,000.00	-25,800.00	67,000.00	21,200.00	
43	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
44	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	925.0000	m3	50.0000	15.0000	-70.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	67.0000	34.00 %	
			46,250.00	13,875.00	-32,375.00	37,000.00	-9,250.00	61,975.00	15,725.00	
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	723.0000	m2	110.0000	11.0000	-90.00 %	10.0000	-90.91 %	31.0000	-71.82 %	
			79,530.00	7,953.00	-71,577.00	7,230.00	-72,300.00	22,413.00	-57,117.00	
46	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	36.0000	m3	35.0000	60.0000	71.43 %	45.0000	28.57 %	83.0000	137.14 %	
			1,260.00	2,160.00	900.00	1,620.00	360.00	2,988.00	1,728.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, I FRANK COLUCCIO C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 9600 MLK JR WAY S 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 SEATTLE WA 981185693 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
47	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-50.00 %			0.00 %		-10.00 %
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	18,000.00	-2,000.00	
48	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.00 %			50.00 %		140.00 %
			10,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	24,000.00	14,000.00	
49	BOLLARD TYPE 1	EACH			300.00 %			566.67 %		766.67 %
	3.0000		75.0000	300.0000	300.00 %	500.0000	1,275.00	650.0000	1,725.00	1,725.00
50	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3	m			10.00 %			83.33 %		33.33 %
	489.0000		30.0000	33.0000	10.00 %	55.0000	12,225.00	40.0000	4,890.00	4,890.00
51	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 FOR SOLDIER PILE WALL	m			-29.09 %			9.09 %		-9.09 %
	268.0000		55.0000	39.0000	-29.09 %	60.0000	1,340.00	50.0000	-1,340.00	-1,340.00
52	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE	EACH			14.29 %			14.29 %		42.86 %
	13.0000		175.0000	200.0000	14.29 %	200.0000	325.00	250.0000	975.00	975.00
53	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	m			0.00 %			-91.43 %		-48.57 %
	178.0000		35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-5,696.00	18.0000	-3,026.00	-3,026.00
54	TRAINING	HR			-75.00 %			-75.00 %		-25.00 %
	600.0000		4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	1.0000	-1,800.00	3.0000	-600.00	-600.00
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
57	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/27/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:10

PS&E JOB NO : 03A048 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006762 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL1944  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I 90  
 SUNSET WAY I/C RETAINING WALL 16  
 03A048  
 PROJECT : IM-0901(429)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 12 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 17 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 CONDON-JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, I FRANK COLUCCIO C.A. CAREY CORP.  
 651 STRANDER BLVD STE 110 9600 MLK JR WAY S 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 TUKWILA WA 981882953 SEATTLE WA 981185693 98027-2412  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100378 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 173500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
58	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE									
	1934.0000	m2	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33%	10.0000	233.33%	18.0000	500.00%	
			5,802.00	3,868.00	-1,934.00	19,340.00	13,538.00	34,812.00	29,010.00	
59	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-80.00%		-40.00%		-80.00%	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
60	QUARRY SPALLS									
	1300.0000	t	25.0000	28.0000	12.00%	30.0000	20.00%	40.0000	60.00%	
			32,500.00	36,400.00	3,900.00	39,000.00	6,500.00	52,000.00	19,500.00	
61	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
62	FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE - W360X147									
	1010.0000	m	200.0000	400.0000	100.00%	125.0000	-37.50%	300.0000	50.00%	
			202,000.00	404,000.00	202,000.00	126,250.00	-75,750.00	303,000.00	101,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,774,875.20	\$2,756,183.00	-0.67%	\$2,840,636.00	2.37%	\$3,132,013.00	12.87%	
BASE TOTAL			\$2,774,875.20	\$2,756,183.00	-0.67%	\$2,840,636.00	2.37%	\$3,132,013.00	12.87%	